Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached cover letter and Petition to Intervene upon the persons and entities listed below electronically and by United States mail service.  

Dated at Seattle, Washington, December 1, 2016
							 /s/ Joni Bosh
							Joni Bosh



Commission Staff
Christopher M. Casey
Jeff Roberson
Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128
(360) 664-1189
ccasey@utc.wa.gov 
jroberson@utc.wa.gov

Puget Sound Energy
Ken Johnson, 
Director - Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Puget Sound Energy
P.O. Box 97034, PSE-08N
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

Jason Kuzma
Perkins Coie, LLP
10885 NE 4th St.
Bellevue, WA 98004
(425) 635-1416
jkuzma@perkinscoie.com  

Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities
Tyler C. Pepple
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
(503) 241-7242
tcp@dvclaw.com 

Microsoft
Irene Plenefisch
Government Affairs Director
Microsoft Corporation
One Microsoft Way
Redmond, WA 98052
	
Liz Thomas
Kari L. Vander Stoep
Benjamin Mayer
K&L Gates LLP
925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 370-7631
liz.thomas@klgates.com
kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com 
Ben.mayer@klgates.com


Public Counsel
Lisa W. Gafken
Assistant Attorney General
Washington State Attorney General’s Office
Public Counsel Unit
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
(206) 464-6595
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 
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The Energy Project
Simon ffitch
321 High School Road NE
Suite D3, Box #383
Bainbridge Island  98110
(206) 669-8179
simon@ffitchlaw.com


Wal-mart Stores
Vicki M. Baldwin
Parsons Behle & Latimer
201 South Main Street
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
(801) 532-1234
vbaldwin@parsonbehle.com

Steve Chriss
Manager – State Rate Proceedings
Wal-mart Stores, Inc.
2001 SE 10th Street
Bentonville, AR  72716-0550
(479)273-6851   fax
Stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc
201 SE Tenth Street
Bentonville, AK  72716








Northwest and Intermountain Power Producers Coalition
Irion A. Sanger
Sidney Vallanueva
Sanger Law PC
1117 SE 53rd Avenue
Portland, OR  97215
(503) 756-7533
irion@sanger-law.com
Sidney@sanger-law.com

NWIPPC
P.O. Box 504
Mercer Island, WA  98040

The Kroger Company
Jody Kyler Cohn
Kurt J. Boehm
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowery
36 East Seventh Street
Cincinnati,  OH  45202
(513) 421-2255
Kboehn@BKLlawfirm.com

The Kroger Company
1014 Vine Street 
Cincinnati, OH  45202
(513) 762-4000

Industrial Customers of 
Northwest Utilities
ICNU
818 SW 3rd Avenue
Portland, OR  97204
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